

Salado Rotary Club

3rd Annual Que on Main Cook-off Fundraiser hosted by: Salado Rotary Club May 2, 2020, Salado, Texas

We are hosting a fun, family event on Main Street for the entire community. BBQ smokers lined up and down Main Street for tasting and voting. Enjoy the shops, Salado Creek, Pace Park, games, and band at the Civic Center.

The public will be able to purchase a \$20.00 wrist band (\$15.00 early bird special), \$10.00 (ages 8 to 15). The wrist bands will allow them to sample each team's food, plus they will receive a scorecard to judge the BBQ entries on different categories. Each scorecard entry will be entered into a drawing for a grand prize for a wrist band purchaser.

For the BBQ teams, there will be four entries: brisket, ribs, chicken and beans, plus an optional entry for cook's choice. There will be a \$5,000 plus jackpot. See below for the breakdown:

Grand \$1,100

Reserve \$550

Brisket: 1st place \$500, 2nd place \$350, 3rd place \$200

Chicken: 1st place \$500, 2nd place \$350, 3rd place \$200

Ribs: 1st place \$500, 2nd place \$350, 3rd place \$200

Beans: 1st place \$200

Cook's choice: 1st place all entry money

Brisket, Chicken, Ribs, and Beans categories are required to be entered to be eligible for the jackpot. Cook's choice is not a mandatory entry. It is simply an added bonus for those who want to share a favorite of theirs. All entry money for cook's choice will be a jackpot of its own.

Applications

| Team Name: | | | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| Head Cook: | | | |
| Team Member | rs (Max 4 inclu | uding Head Cod | ok: |
| Address: | | | |
| City | | | |
| Home Phone: | | | ll Phone: |
| | k-off entries: | | |
| (Entries signed up | after April 22 | 2, 2020 will be \$ | 175.00) |
| \$25.00 cooks choice – al for | l entries will b the 1st place w | | one jackpot |
| Guidelines attached | d and map will | l follow closer t | to event. |
| Total E | nclosed: | | |
| | | | |

Please make check payable to Salado Rotary Club and mail entry form and payment to:

PO Box 965

Salado, Texas 76571

Phone: 254-394-4100

All proceeds will go to the Salado Rotary Club to be used for the benefit of our local community and scholarships.